

23/03/2026
D/L – 27
Court No.6
S. Kundu

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI**

CRM (A) 159 of 2026

In Re: An application for anticipatory bail under Section 482 of the BNSS, 2023.

In the matter of: Suman Bose

...Petitioner.

Mr. Rounak Ghosh

...for the petitioner.

Mr. A. S. Chakraborty

Mr. Kallol Nag

...for the State.

1. On the prayer of the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, the application for anticipatory bail is dismissed as not pressed.
2. Urgent photostat certified copy of this order, if applied for, be given to the parties upon compliance with requisite formalities.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)